FOOD AND CIv™ 7™
be pleases to star.

(a) whether as a part ol ihe implementation of the new sugar policy, Government have asked the Indian Sugar Mills Association to undertake = modernisation of the -
mills so a3 to increase production;

(b) whether the Association ha. come forth with any pragmatic programme in this behalf; and

(¢} whether Government propose to momitor the modernisation plan of the industry ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
COF THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI
E.P. SINGH DEO): (a) No, Sir,

(b) and (¢, - .lse,
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* 1995. SHRI Li:ULESHWAR
MEENA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-
CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to televise Peter Brook’s Maha-
bharta on Television’s National
Hook-up; and = -
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11. Superintendent . e 9 2 — 1 . NIL
12. 8. Steno . - - . o, . 2 ! 1 — NIL NIL VACANT
13. PoAsstts,. « ... o o . 5 1 — 1 NIL
14. Jr. Steno . . T . . 42 vy— 3 NIL
15. Head Clerk . . s e - 34 5— 3 7 —1
6. U.D.C.. . . . . + I'70 25 — 13 7—1
Modernisation of Sugar 1 7 Y if not, what w.. .o .ouson
P .
1994. SHRI DHULESHWAR _
MEENA: Will the Minister »qf THE MINIS1 STATE .

©7 TR MINISTRY OrF INFOR- -
- IN AND BROADCASTIMG
(S1aRI V. N, GADGIL):

Sir. .

(b) The Organisers -of Peter Brook’s Mlahabharta have pot permitted Doordarshan to record their programme on Mahabhorts, -
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Fighters

1996. SHRI  VIRENDRA
VERMA: Will the Minister of UR-BAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(2) whether there is any scheme for reservation for freedom fighters for allotment of D.D.A. flats; -

(b) if so, the details of the scheme-

indicaring the number of flais allot-

ar and the number of persons waiting list till date; and -

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, whether ment have any proposal to it .
any such scheme; if so, the details thereof?

THE - MINISTER OF STATE .
IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI DAL~
BIR SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable.
(¢) No, Sir. .

